
Last name First name Program Specialty

Abbate Alexandra Univ of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX Obstetrics & Gynecology

Adam Daniel Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL

Prelimary - Medicine                       

Neurology

Adamian Leena Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Anesthesiology

Adiletta Nichole UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Pediatrics

Ahmed Aabra Univ Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY Plastic Surgery

Aird Gregory

Providence Health, Portland, OR                                    

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Prelim - Medicine            

Diagnostic Radiology

Andrews Megan

Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                                    

Hosp of the Univ of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA

Prelim - Medicine                         

Physical Medicine & 

Rehabilitation

Armstrong Jeremy Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA Transitional Year

Atallah Ahmad Univ Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine

Austin Zachery Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA Emergency Medicine

Banks Samantha Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Neurology

Basappa Eric

Creighton Univ SOM/St. Josephs Hosp, Phoenix, AZ                                                                                      

Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL

Prelim - Medicine                     

Diagnostic Radiology

Beck Elizabeth Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine

Biewen Benjamin NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY Emergency Medicine

Birkholz Sarah Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Blackstun Zachary Univ Michigan Hosps, Ann Arbor, MI Anesthesiology

Bollom Andrea Rhode Island Hosp/Brown Univ, Providence, RI Internal Medicine

Bosi Theodore Orange Park Med Ctr, Orange Park, FL Psychiatry

Budney Sarah Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA General Surgery

Cabal Nicholas Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Pediatrics

Cacho Ferdinand Ross Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr, Nashville, TN Pediatrics

Calma Rei Christian Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Caruso Arianna Univ at Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology

Connolly Megan Childrens Mercy Hosp, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics

Cordrey Evan University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA Psychiatry

Cowdin Kylie Siouxland Med Ed Foundation, Sioux City, IA Family Medicine

Dangeti Monika Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA Diagnostic Radiology

Daugherty Evan Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Internal Medicine

Diddle Julianna Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM Pediatrics

Dienhart Jason Univ of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine

Dionesotes Karen Johns Hopkins Hosp, Baltimore, MD Psychiatry

Donner David Ventura County Med Ctr, Ventura, CA Family Medicine

Dummer Matthew Health Partners Institute, St Paul, MN Emergency Medicine

Dunston Randall Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston-Salem, NC Neurology

Easterday Anthony University of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS General Surgery



Eganhouse Matthew Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine

Ermer Jonathan Childrens Mercy Hosp, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics

Euting Haley Boston Univ Med Ctr, Boston, MA Psychiatry

Fearing Marcus Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Family Medicine

Franey Cara Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

Fried Aaron Univ of North Carolina Hosps, Chapel Hill, NC Internal Medicine
Goldsmith Matthew Univ of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI Internal Medicine

Goto Dylan Univ of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI General Surgery

Guerins Kelsey Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO Pediatrics

Hagan Michael Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Internal Medicine

Hailey Alexander NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY

Prelim - Medicine                      

Anesthesiology

Held Michael Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Orthopaedic Surgery

Hermes Joy-Marie Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine

Hochstetler Emily Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Hoerschgen Kayla Univ of South Dakota SSOM, Sioux Falls, SD Pathology

Holland Breonna

Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                          

Ohio State Univ Med Ctr, Columbus, OH

Prelim - Medicine                          

Physical Medicine & 

Rehabilitation

Homan Corey Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Internal Medicine

Homan Travis St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO Internal Medicine

Horneber Elizabeth

Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                

Univ of Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA

Prelim - Medicine                           

Diagnostic Radiology

Hua Phoebe Harbor/UCLA Med Ctr, Torrance, CA Psychiatry

Hussain Nejmun Univ of Illinois at Carle Foundation Hosp, Urbana, IL Family Medicine

Iguidbashian John Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO General Surgery

Inyang Blessing To be determined

Isola Patrick Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Anesthesiology

Ito Andrea LSU School of Med, New Orleans, LA Medicine-Pediatrics

Jackson Ian Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Johnson Cyle Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Johnson Laura

Univ of Minnesota,North Memorial Prog, 

Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine

Keeley Kristen University Hosps, Columbia, MO Orthopaedic Surgery

Kennedy Juliana NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY Pediatrics

Kiblinger Sana St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO Internal Medicine

Kim Taesoo Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Internal Medicine

Klimes Stephanie Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA Transitional Year

Kor Benjamin

Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE                               

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Prelim - Medicine    

Anesthesiology

Krempels Ryan Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Emergency Medicine

Kubowicz Rachel St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO Internal Medicine

Kuhn James Texas Tech Univ, El Paso, TX Emergency Medicine

Lai Allison UC San Francisco, San Francisco, CA Pediatrics



Lampe Peter Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Emergency Medicine

Lewis Lenora

Advocate Health Care, Chicago, IL                                               

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL

Prelim - Medicine                    

Diagnostic Radiology

Lin Alice UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA Pediatrics

Llorente Kaysey Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM General Surgery

Magliulo Eric Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Martin Samuel Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Marvin Joseph Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX Emergency Medicine

Mattia Donald Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

McGuire Shannon Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO Psychiatry

Meder Madison Univ of Oklahoma COM, Oklahoma City, OK Pediatrics

Mehrabani Armeen Olive View-UCLA Med Ctr, Sylmar, CA Internal Medicine

Meiners Lark Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Meyer Anthony Univ of Illinois COM, Peoria, IL Emergency Medicine

Meyer Zachary

Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                

Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX

Prelim - Medicine                               

Physical Medicine & 

Rehabilitation

Minalt Nicole Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN Obstetrics & Gynecology

Mirch Emma Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Obstetrics & Gynecology

Moriarty Deborah Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Anesthesiology

Munger Ariana Albany Med Center, Albany, NY Obstetrics & Gynecology

Munro Thomas Childrens Mercy Hosp, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics

Murphrey Morgan

CA Pacific Med Center, San Francisco, CA                                  

UC Davis Med Ctr, Sacramento, CA

Prelim - Medicine          

Dermatology

Napoleon Melissa Hackensack Univ Med Ctr, Hackensack, NJ Obstetrics & Gynecology

Noble Victoria Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Internal Medicine

Nykamp Madeline Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO Psychiatry

Olsen Benjamin Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO Pediatrics

Oshiro Merrie Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Park Aileen Creighton Univ SOM/St. Joseph's Hosp, Phoenix, AZ General Surgery

Patel Riki Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Anesthesiology

Patel Tej Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO Internal Medicine

Pedersen Robert Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Emergency Medicine

Pflederer Nicholas

St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                              

Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO

Prelim - Medicine                   

Diagnostic Radiology

Phillips Kailynn Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Maywood, IL Obstetrics & Gynecology

Pierce Austin Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ General Surgery

Pitts Stephanie

Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Ctr, 

Cleveland, OH Internal Medicine
Plitt Gilman Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Cleveland, OH General Surgery

Podgorski Christopher Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine

Purtell Sean St. Jospeh Hospital of Eureka, Eureka, CA Family Medicine



Quick Bear Emily Univ of Texas Rio Grande Valley, Edinburg, TX Obstetrics & Gynecology

Rabang Joshua Creighton Univ SOM/St. Josephs Hosp, Phoenix, AZ

Prelim - Medicine          

Diagnostic Radiology

Raney Elise Univ of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI Orthopaedic Surgery

Reilly Michael Univ of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI Neurology

Rockamann Rebecca St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO Pediatrics

Rosenberg John Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE         Orthopaedic Surgery

Rosol Nathaniel Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA General Surgery

Rychtarczyk Sylwia UT St Thomas Hospitals, Murfreesboro, TN Emergency Medicine

Saffold Joseph Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS Family Medicine

Sanders Sarah Cambridge Health Alliance, Cambridge, MA Psychiatry

Seger Alexander Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Sexauer Katrina Univ of Vermont Med Ctr, Burlington, VT Family Medicine

Shaw Jennifer Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Neurology

Sikorsky Andrew UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA Anesthesiology

Simhachalam Michael Self Regional Healthcare, Greenwood, SC Family Medicine

Sitenga Jenna

Providence Health, Portland, OR                                                   

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN

Prelim - Medicine                          

Dermatology

Siu Margaret UMMS - Baystate Med Ctr, Springfield, MA General Surgery

Sliskovich Paul Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine

Smith Courtney Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

Smith Hayden Providence Health, Portland, OR                    Internal Medicine

Smith Jared Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Family Medicine

Smith Sean Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ Internal Medicine

Smoots Daniel Creighton Univ SOM/Maricopa Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ Prelim - Surgery
Sofi Gibran Sunrise Health GME Consortium, Las Vegas, NV Family Medicine

Spear Charlotte West Virginia Univ SOM, Morgantown, WV General Surgery

Spring Jordan Santa Barbara Cottage Hosp, Santa Barbara, CA General Surgery

Stephens Brooke Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Emergency Medicine

Strada Anthony Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA General Surgery

Strada Elizabeth Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Psychiatry

Strike Jamie

Broadlawns Med Ctr, Des Moines, IA                                                   

Med College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI

Transitional Year                                       

Diagnostic Radiology

Tahseen Ahmed Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Dermatology

Tashjian Nara Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA General Surgery

Thiets Rachel Albany Med Center, Albany, NY General Surgery

Thomas Brittany Kaiser Permanente, Los Angeles, CA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Tong Wenting Kaiser Permanente, Santa Clara, CA Obstetrics & Gynecology

VanDerhoef Daniel Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine

Veverka Mitchell Duke Univ Med Ctr, Durham, NC Emergency Medicine

Vrbicky Keith Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Obstetrics & Gynecology



Wageman Katherine Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics

Werner John Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE Orthopaedic Surgery

Wessling David

Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                                       

Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE

Prelim - Medicine                                                

Diagnostic Radiology

Wilkinson Megan North Colorado Med Ctr, Greeley, CO Family Medicine

Williams Christopher Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Internal Medicine

Williamson Amber Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Anesthesiology

Windisch Robert Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Internal Medicine

Wintheiser Grant Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine

Wittenburg Gregory Contra Costa Regional Med Ctr, Martinez, CA Family Medicine

Wu Amy Texas Tech Univ, Lubbock, TX Urology
Yamaguchi Leo Sunrise Health GME Consortium, Las Vegas, NV Internal Medicine

Yang Peter Mercy Health, Grand Rapids, MI Family Medicine

Zabinski Mary UMMS - Baystate Med Ctr, Springfield, MA Pediatrics

Zook Nina Stanford Univ Programs, Stanford, CA Pediatrics



Creighton University School of Medicine 
Class of 2019 

 
 
Anesthesiology 

Adamian Leena Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Blackstun Zachary Univ Michigan Hosps, Ann Arbor, MI 

Kor Benjamin 
Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE                               
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Hailey Alexander NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY 

Isola Patrick Univ of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

Moriarty Deborah Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL 

Patel Riki Univ of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL 

Sikorsky Andrew UCLA Med Center, Los Angeles, CA 

Williamson Amber Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

 
Dermatology 

Murphrey Morgan 
CA Pacific Med Center, San Francisco, CA                                  
UC Davis Med Ctr, Sacramento, CA 

Sitenga Jenna 
Providence Health, Portland, OR                                                   
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Tahseen Ahmed Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

 
Emergency Medicine 

Austin Zachery Emory Univ SOM, Atlanta, GA 

Biewen Benjamin NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY 

Dummer Matthew Health Partners Institute, St Paul, MN 

Krempels Ryan Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Kuhn James Texas Tech Univ, El Paso, TX 

Lampe Peter Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Marvin Joseph Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX 

Meyer Anthony Univ of Illinois COM, Peoria, IL 

Pedersen Robert Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA 

Rychtarczyk Sylwia UT St Thomas Hospitals, Murfreesboro, TN 

Stephens Brooke Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 

Veverka Mitchell Duke Univ Med Ctr, Durham, NC 

 

Family Medicine 
Cowdin Kylie Siouxland Med Ed Foundation, Sioux City, IA 

Donner David Ventura County Med Ctr, Ventura, CA 

Fearing Marcus Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Hussain Nejmun Univ of Illinois at Carle Foundation Hosps, Urbana, IL 

Johnson Laura 
Univ of Minnesota, North Memorial Prog, 
Minneapolis, MN 

Purtell Sean St. Jospeh Hospital of Eureka, Eureka, CA 



Saffold Joseph Univ of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS 

Sexauer  Katrina Univ of Vermont Med Ctr, Burlington, VT 

Simhachalam Michael Self Regional Healthcare, Greenwood, SC 

Sliskovich Paul Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Smith Jared Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Sofi Gibran Sunrise Health GME Consortium, Las Vegas, NV 

Wilkinson Megan North Colorado Med Ctr, Greeley, CO 

Wittenburg Gregory Contra Costa Regional Med Ctr, Martinez, CA 

Yang Peter Mercy Health, Grand Rapids, MI 

 

General Surgery 
Budney Sarah Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA 

Easterday Anthony University of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS 

Goto Dylan Univ of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI 

Iguidbashian John Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Llorente Kaysey Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

Park Aileen Creighton Univ SOM/ St. Joseph’s Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 

Pierce Austin Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ 

Plitt Gilman Cleveland Clinic Foundation, Cleveland, OH 

Rosol Nathaniel Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA 

Siu Margaret UMMS - Baystate Med Ctr, Springfield, MA 

Spear Charlotte West Virginia Univ SOM, Morgantown, WV 

Spring Jordan Santa Barbara Cottage Hosp, Santa Barbara, CA 

Strada Anthony Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

Tashjian Nara Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA 

Thiets Rachel Albany Med Center, Albany, NY 

 
Internal Medicine 

Atallah Ahmad Univ Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

Beck Elizabeth Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Bollom Andrea Rhode Island Hosp/Brown Univ, Providence, RI 

Daugherty Evan Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Dienhart Jason Univ of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

Eganhouse Matthew Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL 

Fried Aaron Univ of North Carolina Hosps, Chapel Hill, NC 

Goldsmith Matthew Univ of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Hagan Michael Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Hermes Joy-Marie Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL 

Homan Corey Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Homan Travis St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO 

Jackson Ian Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Kiblinger Sana St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO 

Kim Taesoo Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 

Kubowicz Rachel St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO 

Magliulo Eric Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 



Martin Samuel Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Mehrabani Armeen Olive View-UCLA Med Ctr, Sylmar, CA 

Noble  Victoria Univ of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Oshiro Merrie Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Patel Tej Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO 

Pitts Stephanie 
Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Ctr, 
Cleveland, OH 

Podgorski Christopher Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Smith Hayden Providence Health, Portland, OR                     

Smith Sean Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Scottsdale, AZ 

VanDerhoef Daniel Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Williams Christopher Univ of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Windisch Robert Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA 

Wintheiser Grant Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Yamaguchi Leo Sunrise Health GME Consortium, Las Vegas, NV 

 
Medicine-Pediatrics 

Ito Andrea LSU School of Med, New Orleans, LA 

 
Neurology 

Adam Daniel Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL 

Banks Samantha Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Dunston Randall Wake Forest Baptist Med Ctr, Winston-Salem, NC 

Reilly Michael Univ of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Shaw Jennifer Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 

 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 

Abbate Alexandra Univ of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX 

Birkholz Sarah Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

Calma Rei Christian Univ of Iowa Hosps & Clinics, Iowa City, IA 

Caruso Arianna Univ at Buffalo SOM, Buffalo, NY 

Minalt Nicole Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN 

Mirch Emma Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Munger Ariana Albany Med Center, Albany, NY 

Napoleon Melissa Hackensack Univ Med Ctr, Hackensack, NJ 

Phillips Kailynn Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Maywood, IL 

Quick Bear Emily Univ of Texas Rio Grande Valley, Edinburg, TX 

Thomas Brittany Kaiser Permanente, Los Angeles, CA 

Tong Wenting Kaiser Permanente, Santa Clara, CA 

Vrbicky Keith Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

 
 
 



Orthopaedic Surgery 
Held Michael Univ of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Keeley Kristen University Hosps, Columbia, MO 

Raney Elise Univ of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Rosenberg John Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE          

Werner John Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 

 
Pathology 

Hoerschgen Kayla Univ of South Dakota SSOM, Sioux Falls, SD 

 
Pediatrics 

Adiletta Nichole UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA 

Cabal Nicholas Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

Cacho 
Ferdinand 
Ross Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr, Nashville, TN 

Connolly Megan Childrens Mercy Hosp, Kansas City, MO 

Diddle Julianna Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

Ermer Jonathan Childrens Mercy Hosp, Kansas City, MO 

Franey Cara Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Guerins Kelsey Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Kennedy Juliana NYU School of Medicine, New York, NY 

Lai Allison UC San Francisco, San Francisco, CA 

Lin Alice UC Irvine Med Ctr, Orange, CA 

Mattia Donald Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Meder Madison Univ of Oklahoma COM, Oklahoma City, OK 

Munro Thomas Childrens Mercy Hosp, Kansas City, MO 

Olsen Benjamin Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Rockamann Rebecca St Louis Univ SOM, St Louis, MO 

Smith Courtney Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Wageman Katherine Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Zabinski Mary UMMS - Baystate Med Ctr, Springfield, MA 

Zook Nina Stanford Univ Programs, Stanford, CA 

 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 

Andrews Megan 
Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                                    
Hosp of the Univ of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA 

Holland Breonna 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                          
Ohio State Univ Med Ctr, Columbus, OH 

Meyer Zachary 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                
Univ of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX 

 
Plastic Surgery 

Ahmed Aabra Univ Rochester/Strong Memorial, Rochester, NY 

 



Prelim-Surgery 
Smoots Daniel Creighton Univ SOM/Maricopa Med Ctr, Phoenix, AZ 

 
Psychiatry 

Bosi Theodore Orange Park Med Ctr, Orange Park, FL 

Cordrey Evan University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA 

Dionesotes Karen Johns Hopkins Hosp, Baltimore, MD 

Euting Haley Boston Univ Med Ctr, Boston, MA 

Hochstetler Emily Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Hua Phoebe Harbor/UCLA Med Ctr, Torrance, CA 

Johnson Cyle Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

McGuire Shannon Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO 

Meiners Lark Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Nykamp Madeline Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO 

Sanders Sarah Cambridge Health Alliance, Cambridge, MA 

Seger Alexander Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Strada Elizabeth Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

 
Radiology – Diagnostic 

Aird Gregory 
Providence Health, Portland, OR                                    
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Basappa Eric 
Creighton Univ SOM/St. Joseph’s Hosp, Phoenix, AZ                                                  
Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL 

Dangeti Monika Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA 

Horneber Elizabeth 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                
Univ of Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA 

Lewis Lenora 
Advocate Health Care, Chicago, IL                                               
Univ of Chicago Med Ctr, Chicago, IL 

Pflederer Nicholas 
St. Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                              
Univ of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Rabang Joshua Creighton Univ SOM/St. Joseph’s Hosp, Phoenix, AZ 

Strike Jamie 
Broadlawns Med Ctr, Des Moines, IA                                                   
Med College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI 

Wessling David 
Creighton Univ Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                                       
Univ of Nebraska Med Ctr, Omaha, NE 

 
Transitional Year 

Armstrong Jeremy Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

Schell Stephanie Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA 

 
Urology 

Wu Amy Texas Tech Univ, Lubbock, TX 

 


